Dear Users,

The purpose of this notification is to remind DSB users of the release schedule this coming weekend, 25th of February 2024 to implement the SSL Certificate Update in the Production environment.

Additional Action required:

For users that have an application that uses a custom trust store and anchors which does not include "DigiCert Global Root G2", you will have to include it as a trusted certificate authority. For more information about the recent change, you may access <u>https://knowledge.digicert.com/general-information/digicert-root-and-intermediate-ca-certificate-updates-2023</u>. The new anna-dsb.com certificates are signed using the root certificate DigiCert Global Root G2 and the intermediate certificate DigiCert Global G2 TLS RSA SHA256 2020 CA1 which are available via <u>https://www.digicert.com/kb/digicert-root-certificates.htm</u>.

For DSB users that does not use a custom trust store, this change should be seamless and have no impact to your application.

Production Implementation Timeline:

Standard weekend maintenance schedule from 00:30 AM UTC Sunday 25th February 2024 until 12:30 PM UTC Sunday 25th February 2024.

Regards, DSB Technical Support Team



18th February 2024

NOTIFICATION: DSB SSL Certificate Update

Audience: All DSB Users

Notification details:

The purpose of this notification is to inform the DSB users of the completion in UAT and UAT2 and the upcoming work in Production to update the SSL Certificate on all DSB endpoints.

Impact to Users:

This change should be seamless and no impact to the DSB users is expected. The DSB is using one-way SSL hence the DSB users do not need to request an exchange of SSL certificate or anything else at their end.

Implementation timeline:

Environment	Implementation Date	Maintenance Window
UAT	17th February 2024	Saturday 00:30 AM UTC to Saturday 12:30 PM UTC (Completed)
UAT2	17th February 2024	Saturday 12:30 PM UTC to Sunday 00:30 AM UTC (Completed)
Production	25th February 2023	Sunday 00:30 AM UTC to Sunday 12:30 PM UTC

Action Required:

• This is an informational notice and no action is required by DSB users.